
Period of: June 2024

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$158,272

$484,460

$642,732

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$132,135

$72,494

$224,399

Total Non-MVF Tax $429,029

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$642,732

$429,029

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$74,065,526

$23,906,820

$97,972,346$97,972,346

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

4,036,817,630

690,857,079

Other 34,252,158

4,761,926,867

07/29/24

Gross Gasoline Gallons 239,694,260

1.35% Allowance Gallons 3,235,323

Net Gasoline Gallons 236,458,937

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,230,253

Diesel Fuel Gallons 77,368,350

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 318,292,863

239,694,260

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $0$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

June 2024

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

5

0

6

37

1

0

129

$1,175

$0

$72,085

$16,715

$674

$0

$67,622

$218,165

$12,381

$11,160

$0

$1,761

$218,111

$22,881

71

27

3

19

0

3

22

07/29/24

276,088,480

239,694,260

3,804

0

291,843

59,869

2,180

218,842

36,118

706,035

74,049

40,067

0

5,700

705,862

-36,394,220

3,804

0

0

31,091

2,180

218,842

35,766

706,035

74,049

0

0

0

683,850

0

0

0

0

0

0

352

0

0

40,067

0

5,700

22,012

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

28,778

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,202,247

0

0

0

0

0

291,843

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



07/29/24

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF JUNE 2024

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$97,269,832

$642,732

$96,627,101

$132,135

$96,759,236

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

239,694,260

77,368,350

1,230,253

318,292,863

2,202,247

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2023 THRU JUNE 2024

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$1,100,920,454

$6,490,785

$1,094,429,670

$1,460,194

$1,095,889,864

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

2,694,702,371

893,501,332

14,099,698

3,602,303,401

24,336,581

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$1,175

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR JUNE 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

June 2024

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$72,085

$16,715

$674

$0

$67,622

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$158,272

5

0

6

37

1

0

129

0

0

0

0

0

178

July 2023 thru

June 2024

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

07/29/24

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$24,875

$721

$270,562

$524,900

$56,575

$0

$419,709

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,297,342

121

4

46

774

29

0

507

0

0

0

0

0

1,481

$218,165

$0

$0

$22,881

$12,381

$0

$0

$11,160

$0

$1,761

$0

$218,111

$484,460

71

0

0

27

3

0

0

19

0

3

0

22

145

$2,150,423

$0

$0

$292,708

$191,854

$0

$0

$220,523

$0

$8,458

$0

$2,329,477

$5,193,443

835

0

0

305

50

0

0

219

0

14

0

363

1,786

$219,340

$0

$72,085

$39,596

$13,054

$0

$67,622

$11,160

$0

$1,761

$0

$218,111

$642,732

$2,175,298

$721

$270,562

$817,608

$248,429

$0

$419,709

$220,523

$0

$8,458

$0

$2,329,477

$6,490,785

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


