Period of: June 2024		07/29/2
Summary of Fuel Tax Reported		
Total Refunds		
Users	\$158,272	
Vendors	\$484,460	
Total Refunds	\$642,732	\$642,732
Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas \$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$132 <b>,</b> 135	
LPG \$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$72 <b>,</b> 494	
CNG \$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$224,399	
LNG \$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$0	
Total Non-MVF Tax	\$429,029	\$429,029
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax		
Gasoline \$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$74,065,526	
Diesel \$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$23,906,820	
Total MVF Tax	\$97,972,346	\$97,972,346
Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons		
Gasoline	4,036,817,630	
Diesel	690,857,079	
Other	34,252,158	
Total PI Fee Gallons	. ,	4,761,926,867
Net Gasoline Gallons	236,458,937	
1.35% Allowance Gallons	3,235,323	
Gross Gasoline Gallons	239,694,260	239,694,260
Alternate Fuel Gallons		1,230,253
Diesel Fuel Gallons		77,368,350
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons		318,292,863

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
June 2024		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	276,088,480					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	239,694,260	-36,394,220				
Agriculture	[Refund]	3,804	3,804	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Managemen	t	291,843	0	0	0	291,843	0
Industrial & Co	mmercial	59,869	31,091	0	0	28,778	0
Urban Mass		2,180	2,180	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		218,842	218,842	0	0	0	0
Federal		36,118	35,766	352	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		706,035	706,035	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Fa	rm	74,049	74,049	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		40,067	0	40,067	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		5,700	0	5,700	0	0	0
Native American	s [Refund]	705,862	683,850	22,012	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 2,202,247

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	5	\$1 <b>,</b> 175
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	6	\$72,085
Miscellaneous	37	\$16,715
Urban Mass	1	\$674
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	129	\$67,622
	Vendor 0	laims

# of Claims	Amount
19	\$11,160
71	\$218,165
27	\$22,881
3	\$12,381
0	\$0
3	\$1,761
22	\$218,111
	19 71 27 3 0 3

07/29/24

# EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF JUNE 2024

### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$97,269,832 \$642,732
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$96,627,101
General Aviation Fuel	\$132,135
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviati	on Fuels \$96,759,236
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	239,694,260
Diesel	77,368,350
Alternate Fuel	1,230,253
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	318,292,863
General Aviation Fuel	2,202,247

## FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2023 THRU JUNE 2024

### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$1,100,920,454
Less: Tax Refunds	\$6,490,785
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$1,094,429,670
General Aviation Fuel	\$1,460,194
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$1,095,889,864
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	2,694,702,371
Diesel	893,501,332
Alternate Fuel	14,099,698
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	3,602,303,401
General Aviation Fuel	24,336,581
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	07/29/24

EXCISE TAX SECTION 07/29/24

### MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR JUNE 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					June 2024
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	5	\$1 <b>,</b> 175	71	\$218,165	\$219,340
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	6	\$72,085	0	\$0	\$72 <b>,</b> 085
Miscellaneous	37	\$16,715	27	\$22,881	\$39,596
Urban Mass Transit	1	\$674	3	\$12,381	\$13,054
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	129	\$67,622	0	\$0	\$67,622
Federal	0	\$0	19	\$11,160	\$11,160
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	3	\$1,761	\$1,761
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	22	\$218,111	\$218,111
Total	178	\$158 <b>,</b> 272	145	\$484,460	\$642,732

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount
					Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2023 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		June 2024
Agriculture	121	\$24 <b>,</b> 875	835	\$2,150,423	\$2,175,298
Ready Mix	4	\$721	0	\$0	\$721
Waste Management	46	\$270 <b>,</b> 562	0	\$0	\$270,562
Miscellaneous	774	\$524,900	305	\$292 <b>,</b> 708	\$817,608
Urban Mass Transit	29	\$56 <b>,</b> 575	50	\$191,854	\$248,429
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	507	\$419,709	0	\$0	\$419,709
Federal	0	\$0	219	\$220,523	\$220,523
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	14	\$8,458	\$8,458
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	363	\$2,329,477	\$2,329,477
Total	1,481	\$1,297,342	1,786	\$5,193,443	\$6 <b>,</b> 490 <b>,</b> 785
10001	±, 10±	71,237,312	<b>=</b> , 700	40,130,110	40,130,700